Sunlord                          Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors                   Page 1 of 16
[ New Released, Revised]                      SPEC No.: SWCS07200000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Wire Wound SMD Type Power Inductors
Sunlord Part Number SWCS Series
Customer Part Number
Rev. Effective Date Changed Contents Change Reasons Approved By

Sunlord                          Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors                   Page 3 of 16
1. Scope
This specification applies to SWCS series of wire wound SMD type power inductors
2. Product Description and Identification (Part Number)
1) Description
Wire Wound SMD Type Power Inductor, SWCSXXXX, XX μH± X% @XXX KHz/XXXV, XXX Ω, XXXm A.
2) Product Identification (Part Number)
SWCS    XXXX     -XXX      □      T
①     ②        ③      ④     ⑤
3. Electrical Characteristics
1) Operating and storage temperature range (individual chip without packing): -40℃ to +105℃
2) Storage temperature range (packaging conditions): -10℃~+40℃ and RH 70% (Max.)
4. Shape and Dimensions
1) Dimensions and recommended PCB pattern for reflow soldering: See Fig.4-1, Fig.4-2 and Table 4-1.
Series A  B C I typ. J typ. H typ.
SWCS0301 3.5±0.15 3.0±0.15 1.6±0.3 1.6 0.8 3.5
SWCS0302 3.5±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.1±0.3 1.6 0.8 3.5
SWCS0402 4.5±0.3 4.0±0.3 2.0±0.3 1.9 1.2 4.5
SWCS0403 4.5±0.3 4.0±0.3 3.2±0.3 1.9 1.2 4.5
SWCS0502 5.8±0.3 5.2±0.3 2.0±0.3 2.2 1.6 5.4
SWCS0503 5.8±0.3 5.2±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.2 1.6 5.4
SWCS0504 5.8±0.3 5.2±0.3 4.5±0.3 2.2 1.6 5.4
SWCS0703 7.8±0.3 7.0±0.3 3.5±0.3 3.0 2.0 7.5
SWCS0705 7.8±0.3 7.0±0.3 5.0±0.3 3.0 2.0 7.5
SWCS1004 10.0±0.3 9.0±0.3 4.0±0.3 3.75 2.5 9.5
SWCS1005 10.0±0.3 9.0±0.3 5.4±0.3 3.75 2.5 9.5
2) Structure and Components: See Table 4-2
[Table 4-2]
①        Type
SWCS

⑤          Packing
T Tape Carrier Package
Symbol Components Material
A MARK Black Ink
B CORE Ferrite
C WIRE Polyurethane Copper Wire
D ELECTRODE Ag+ Ni+ Sn
[Table 4-1] Unit: mm
Fig. 4-2 Fig. 4-1
Sunlord                          Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors                   Page 4 of 16
5.  Electrical Characteristics
SWCS0301 TYPE
Part Number  Inductance L Test Condition  Max. DC Resistance Max. Rated Current
Units  μH Hz, V Ω A
Symbol  L - DCR Ir
SWCS0301-1R0MT 1.0±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.058 1.60
SWCS0301-1R5MT 1.5±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.078 1.55
SWCS0301-2R2MT 2.2±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.100 1.47
SWCS0301-3R3MT 3.3±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.126 1.34
SWCS0301-3R9MT 3.9±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.140 1.24
SWCS0301-4R7MT 4.7±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.158 1.22
SWCS0301-5R6MT 5.6±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.186 1.09
SWCS0301-6R8MT 6.8±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.213 0.96
SWCS0301-8R2MT 8.2±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.238 0.84
SWCS0301-100MT 10±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.307 0.70
SWCS0301-120MT 12±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.372 0.65
SWCS0301-150MT 15±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.466 0.59
SWCS0301-180MT 18±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.515 0.54
SWCS0301-220MT 22±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.656 0.48
SWCS0301-270MT 27±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.774 0.43
SWCS0301-330MT 33±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.021 0.37
SWCS0301-390MT 39±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.122 0.32
SWCS0301-470MT 47±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.509 0.26
SWCS0301-560MT 56±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.675 0.24
SWCS0302 TYPE
Part Number  Inductance L Test Condition  Max. DC Resistance Max. Rated Current
Units  μH Hz, V Ω A
Symbol  L - DCR Ir
SWCS0302-1R0MT 1.0±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.048 1.75
SWCS0302-2R2MT 2.2±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.072 1.68
SWCS0302-3R3MT 3.3±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.108 1.58
SWCS0302-4R7MT 4.7±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.172 1.50
SWCS0302-5R6MT 5.6±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.192 1.36
SWCS0302-6R8MT 6.8±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.219 1.22
SWCS0302-8R2MT 8.2±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.247 1.09
SWCS0302-100MT 10±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.286 0.95
SWCS0302-120MT 12±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.325 0.88
SWCS0302-150MT 15±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.468 0.82
SWCS0302-180MT 18±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.546 0.76
SWCS0302-220MT 22±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.650 0.63
SWCS0302-270MT 27±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.850 0.62
SWCS0302-330MT 33±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.962 0.56
SWCS0302-390MT 39±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.05 0.51
SWCS0302-470MT 47±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.25 0.47
SWCS0302-560MT 56±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.59 0.42
SWCS0302-680MT 68±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.82 0.38
SWCS0302-820MT 82±20% 1k, 0.3V 2.44 0.34
SWCS0302-101MT 100±20% 1k, 0.3V 2.84 0.31
Sunlord                          Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors                   Page 5 of 16
SWCS0402 TYPE
Part Number  Inductance L Test Condition  Max. DC Resistance Max. Rated Current
Units  μH Hz, V Ω A
Symbol  L - DCR Ir
SWCS0402-2R2MT 2.2±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.065 1.50
SWCS0402-3R3MT 3.3±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.078 1.35
SWCS0402-4R7MT 4.7±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.095 1.20
SWCS0402-6R8MT 6.8±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.125 1.10
SWCS0402-8R2MT 8.2±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.150 1.02
SWCS0402-100MT 10±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.180 0.90
SWCS0402-220MT 22±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.450 0.60
SWCS0402-260MT 26±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.470 0.55
SWCS0402-330MT 33±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.500 0.54
SWCS0402-390MT 39±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.700 0.50
SWCS0402-470MT 47±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.800 0.48
SWCS0402-560MT 56±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.900 0.45
SWCS0402-101MT 100±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.500 0.10
SWCS0402-151MT 150±20% 1k, 0.3V 2.300 0.09
SWCS0403 TYPE
Part Number  Inductance L Test Condition  Max. DC Resistance Max. Rated Current
Units  μH Hz, V Ω A
Symbol  L - DCR Ir
SWCS0403-1R0MT 1.0±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.033 2.20
SWCS0403-2R2MT 2.2±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.047 1.95
SWCS0403-3R3MT 3.3±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.058 1.84
SWCS0403-4R7MT 4.7±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.094 1.70
SWCS0403-6R8MT 6.8±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.117 1.41
SWCS0403-8R2MT 8.2±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.132 1.26
SWCS0403-100MT 10±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.182 1.15
SWCS0403-120MT 12±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.210 1.05
SWCS0403-150MT 15±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.235 0.92
SWCS0403-180MT 18±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.338 0.84
SWCS0403-220MT 22±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.378 0.76
SWCS0403-270MT 27±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.522 0.71
SWCS0403-330MT 33±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.540 0.64
SWCS0403-390MT 39±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.650 0.59
SWCS0403-470MT 47±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.844 0.54
SWCS0403-560MT 56±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.937 0.50
SWCS0403-680MT 68±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.117 0.46
SWCS0403-820MT 82±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.180 0.43
SWCS0403-101MT 100±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.190 0.41
SWCS0403-121MT 120±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.22 0.38
SWCS0403-151MT 150±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.40 0.35
SWCS0403-181MT 180±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.50 0.31
SWCS0403-221MT 220±20% 1k, 0.3V 2.26 0.29
SWCS0502 TYPE
Part Number  Inductance L Test Condition  Max. DC Resistance Max. Rated Current
Units  μH Hz, V Ω A
Symbol  L - DCR Ir
SWCS0502-1R0MT 1.0±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.050 3.20
SWCS0502-2R2MT 2.2±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.080 2.80
SWCS0502-3R3MT 3.3±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.120 2.40
SWCS0502-3R9MT 3.9±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.140 2.00
SWCS0502-4R7MT 4.7±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.150 1.80
SWCS0502-5R6MT 5.6±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.160 1.50
SWCS0502-6R8MT 6.8±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.170 1.40
SWCS0502-8R2MT 8.2±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.200 1.30
Sunlord                          Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors                   Page 6 of 16
SWCS0502-100MT 10±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.230 1.10
SWCS0502-120MT 12±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.250 1.05
SWCS0502-150MT 15±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.300 1.00
SWCS0502-180MT 18±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.350 0.90
SWCS0502-220MT 22±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.400 0.85
SWCS0502-270MT 27±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.500 0.75
SWCS0502-330MT 33±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.550 0.70
SWCS0502-390MT 39±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.650 0.60
SWCS0502-470MT 47±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.750 0.55
SWCS0502-560MT 56±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.950 0.50
SWCS0502-680MT 68±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.200 0.45
SWCS0502-820MT 82±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.400 0.40
SWCS0502-101MT 100±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.750 0.35
SWCS0502-121MT 120±20% 1k, 0.3V 2.000 0.25
SWCS0502-151MT 150±20% 1k, 0.3V 2.600 0.22
SWCS0502-181MT 180±20% 1k, 0.3V 3.700 0.18
SWCS0502-221MT 220±20% 1k, 0.3V 4.000 0.19
SWCS0502-271MT 270±20% 1k, 0.3V 4.200 0.20
SWCS0503 TYPE
Part Number  Inductance L Test Condition  Max. DC Resistance Max. Rated Current
Units  μH Hz, V Ω A
Symbol  L - DCR Ir
SWCS0503-1R0MT 1.0±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.038 4.50
SWCS0503-2R2MT 2.2±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.045 3.50
SWCS0503-3R3MT 3.3±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.055 2.80
SWCS0503-3R9MT 3.9±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.064 2.60
SWCS0503-4R7MT 4.7±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.072 2.50
SWCS0503-5R6MT 5.6±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.084 2.40
SWCS0503-6R8MT 6.8±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.090 2.20
SWCS0503-8R2MT 8.2±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.100 2.00
SWCS0503-100MT 10±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.120 1.80
SWCS0503-120MT 12±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.130 1.75
SWCS0503-150MT 15±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.150 1.70
SWCS0503-180MT 18±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.180 1.60
SWCS0503-220MT 22±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.220 1.50
SWCS0503-270MT 27±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.240 1.40
SWCS0503-330MT 33±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.300 1.10
SWCS0503-390MT 39±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.400 1.00
SWCS0503-470MT 47±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.430 0.90
SWCS0503-560MT 56±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.500 0.85
SWCS0503-680MT 68±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.600 0.80
SWCS0503-820MT 82±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.800 0.65
SWCS0503-101MT 100±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.900 0.60
SWCS0503-121MT 120±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.000 0.58
SWCS0503-151MT 150±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.300 0.43
SWCS0503-181MT 180±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.500 0.41
SWCS0503-221MT 220±20% 1k, 0.3V 2.000 0.38
SWCS0503-271MT 270±20% 1k, 0.3V 2.500 0.35
SWCS0503-331MT 330±20% 1k, 0.3V 3.200 0.28
SWCS0504 TYPE
Part Number  Inductance L Test Condition  Max. DC Resistance Max. Rated Current
Units  μH Hz, V Ω A
Symbol  L - DCR Ir
SWCS0504-1R0MT 1.0±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.020 4.00
SWCS0504-1R5MT 1.5±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.025 3.80
SWCS0504-2R2MT 2.2±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.027 3.50
SWCS0504-2R7MT 2.7±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.030 3.20
Sunlord                          Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors                   Page 7 of 16
SWCS0504-3R3MT 3.3±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.034 3.00
SWCS0504-4R7MT 4.7±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.040 2.80
SWCS0504-6R8MT 6.8±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.080 2.50
SWCS0504-8R2MT 8.2±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.090 2.10
SWCS0504-100MT 10±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.100 1.50
SWCS0504-120MT 12±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.120 1.40
SWCS0504-150MT 15±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.140 1.30
SWCS0504-180MT 18±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.150 1.23
SWCS0504-220MT 22±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.180 1.11
SWCS0504-270MT 27±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.200 0.97
SWCS0504-330MT 33±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.230 0.88
SWCS0504-390MT 39±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.320 0.80
SWCS0504-470MT 47±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.370 0.72
SWCS0504-560MT 56±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.420 0.68
SWCS0504-680MT 68±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.460 0.61
SWCS0504-820MT 82±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.600 0.58
SWCS0504-101MT 100±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.700 0.52
SWCS0504-121MT 120±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.930 0.48
SWCS0504-151MT 150±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.100 0.40
SWCS0504-181MT 180±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.380 0.38
SWCS0504-221MT 220±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.570 0.35
SWCS0504-271KT 270±10% 1k, 0.3V 1.500 0.25
SWCS0504-331KT 330±10% 1k, 0.3V 3.000 0.22
SWCS0504-391KT 390±10% 1k, 0.3V 3.500 0.20
SWCS0504-471KT 470±10% 1k, 0.3V 4.000 0.19
SWCS0504-561KT 560±10% 1k, 0.3V 4.000 0.18
SWCS0504-681KT 680±10% 1k, 0.3V 4.500 0.15
SWCS0703 TYPE
Part Number  Inductance L Test Condition  Max. DC Resistance Max. Rated Current
Units  μH Hz, V Ω A
Symbol  L - DCR Ir
SWCS0703-1R0MT 1.0±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.018 5.50
SWCS0703-1R5MT 1.5±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.020 5.00
SWCS0703-2R2MT 2.2±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.023 4.50
SWCS0703-3R3MT 3.3±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.025 4.00
SWCS0703-4R7MT 4.7±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.039 3.50
SWCS0703-6R8MT 6.8±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.040 2.80
SWCS0703-8R2MT 8.2±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.060 2.20
SWCS0703-100MT 10±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.080 1.44
SWCS0703-120MT 12±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.090 1.39
SWCS0703-150MT 15±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.100 1.24
SWCS0703-180MT 18±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.110 1.12
SWCS0703-220MT 22±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.130 1.07
SWCS0703-270MT 27±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.150 0.94
SWCS0703-330MT 33±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.170 0.85
SWCS0703-390MT 39±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.220 0.74
SWCS0703-470MT 47±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.250 0.68
SWCS0703-560MT 56±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.280 0.64
SWCS0703-680MT 68±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.330 0.59
SWCS0703-820MT 82±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.410 0.54
SWCS0703-101MT 100±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.480 0.51
SWCS0703-121MT 120±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.540 0.49
SWCS0705TYPE
Part Number  Inductance L Test Condition  Max. DC Resistance Max. Rated Current
Units  μH Hz, V Ω A
Symbol  L - DCR Ir
SWCS0705-1R0MT 1.0±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.019 5.80
SWCS0705-1R5MT 1.5±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.028 5.30
Sunlord                          Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors                   Page 8 of 16
SWCS0705-2R2MT 2.2±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.035 4.50
SWCS0705-3R3MT 3.3±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.045 4.00
SWCS0705-4R7MT 4.7±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.058 3.20
SWCS0705-6R8MT 6.8±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.070 2.80
SWCS0705-8R2MT 8.2±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.075 2.50
SWCS0705-100MT 10±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.078 2.30
SWCS0705-120MT 12±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.085 2.00
SWCS0705-150MT 15±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.090 1.80
SWCS0705-180MT 18±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.100 1.60
SWCS0705-220MT 22±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.110 1.50
SWCS0705-270MT 27±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.120 1.30
SWCS0705-330MT 33±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.130 1.20
SWCS0705-390MT 39±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.160 1.10
SWCS0705-470MT 47±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.180 1.00
SWCS0705-560MT 56±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.240 0.94
SWCS0705-680MT 68±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.280 0.85
SWCS0705-820MT 82±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.370 0.78
SWCS0705-101MT 100±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.430 0.72
SWCS0705-121MT 120±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.470 0.66
SWCS0705-151MT 150±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.640 0.58
SWCS0705-181MT 180±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.710 0.51
SWCS0705-221MT 220±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.960 0.49
SWCS0705-271MT 270±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.110 0.42
SWCS0705-331MT 330±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.260 0.40
SWCS0705-391MT 390±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.770 0.36
SWCS0705-471MT 470±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.960 0.34
SWCS1004TYPE
Part Number  Inductance L Test Condition  Max. DC Resistance Max. Rated Current
Units  μH Hz, V Ω A
Symbol  L - DCR Ir
SWCS1004-1R0MT 1.0±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.012 6.70
SWCS1004-1R5MT 1.5±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.016 6.10
SWCS1004-2R2MT 2.2±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.020 5.40
SWCS1004-3R3MT 3.3±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.028 3.85
SWCS1004-4R7MT 4.7±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.038 3.25
SWCS1004-6R8MT 6.8±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.042 2.95
SWCS1004-8R2MT 8.2±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.048 2.70
SWCS1004-100MT 10±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.050 2.38
SWCS1004-150MT 15±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.070 1.87
SWCS1004-180MT 18±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.080 1.73
SWCS1004-220MT 22±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.090 1.60
SWCS1004-270MT 27±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.100 1.44
SWCS1004-330MT 33±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.120 1.26
SWCS1004-390MT 39±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.150 1.20
SWCS1004-470MT 47±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.170 1.10
SWCS1004-560MT 56±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.200 1.01
SWCS1004-680MT 68±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.220 0.91
SWCS1004-820MT 82±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.250 0.85
SWCS1004-101MT 100±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.340 0.74
SWCS1004-121MT 120±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.400 0.69
SWCS1004-151MT 150±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.540 0.61
SWCS1004-181MT 180±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.620 0.56
SWCS1004-221MT 220±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.720 0.53
SWCS1004-271MT 270±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.950 0.45
SWCS1004-331MT 330±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.100 0.42
SWCS1004-391MT 390±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.240 0.38
SWCS1004-471MT 470±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.530 0.35
SWCS1004-561MT 560±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.900 0.32
Sunlord                          Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors                   Page 9 of 16
SWCS1005TYPE
Part Number  Inductance L Test Condition  Max. DC Resistance Max. Rated Current
Units  μH Hz, V Ω A
Symbol  L - DCR Ir
SWCS1005-1R2MT 1.2±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.010 8.63
SWCS1005-2R2MT 2.2±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.017 7.20
SWCS1005-3R3MT 3.3±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.019 6.50
SWCS1005-4R7MT 4.7±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.022 5.50
SWCS1005-6R8MT 6.8±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.040 4.50
SWCS1005-8R2MT 8.2±20% 100k, 0.3V 0.050 3.50
SWCS1005-100MT 10±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.060 2.60
SWCS1005-150MT 15±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.070 1.72
SWCS1005-180MT 18±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.080 1.58
SWCS1005-220MT 22±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.090 1.42
SWCS1005-270MT 27±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.100 1.32
SWCS1005-330MT 33±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.110 1.16
SWCS1005-390MT 39±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.120 1.10
SWCS1005-470MT 47±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.140 1.00
SWCS1005-560MT 56±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.190 0.93
SWCS1005-680MT 68±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.210 0.85
SWCS1005-820MT 82±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.280 0.79
SWCS1005-101MT 100±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.340 0.72
SWCS1005-121MT 120±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.370 0.63
SWCS1005-151MT 150±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.510 0.55
SWCS1005-181MT 180±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.570 0.50
SWCS1005-221MT 220±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.780 0.47
SWCS1005-271MT 270±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.870 0.41
SWCS1005-331MT 330±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.200 0.37
SWCS1005-471MT 470±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.500 0.33
SWCS1005-561MT 560±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.900 0.30
SWCS1005-681MT 680±20% 1k, 0.3V 2.250 0.28
SWCS1005-821MT 820±20% 1k, 0.3V 2.550 0.24
6. Test and Measurement Procedures
6.1 Test Conditions
         6.1.1 Unless otherwise specified, the standard atmospheric conditions for measurement/test as:
a. Ambient Temperature: 20±15℃